Data sheet 6AV6671-3AH00-0AX0
Industrial USB hub 4 with 4 USB 2.0 sockets, for access to the USB
interface of a installed device, without opening the control cabinet,
Mounting onto standard rail possible, suitable for Standard USB
interfaces Further information, Quantity and content: see technical
data
General information
Product type designation Industrial USB Hub 4
Installation type/mounting
Rail mounting Yes; Standard - DIN rail
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage 24 V DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Interfaces
Number of USB interfaces 4; Type USB 2.0, 500 mA each; e.g. connection of mouse,
keyboard, printer, USB stick, USB IPC flash drive
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) IP65
IP (rear) IP20
Standards, approvals, certificates
6AV6671-3AH00-0AX0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 05/29/2020 © Copyright Siemens
CE mark Yes
cULus Yes; UL for US, UL for Canada
RCM (formerly C-TICK) Yes; C-Tick
KC approval No
Suitable for safety functions No
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature during operation
● Operation (vertical installation) 0 to +50 °C
— For vertical installation, min. 0 °C
— For vertical installation, max. 50 °C
Ambient temperature during storage/transportation
● min. -20 °C
● max. 60 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 90 %
Mechanics/material
Enclosure material (front)
● Plastic Yes
Dimensions
Width of the housing front 212 mm
Height of housing front 156 mm
Overall depth 50 mm
Weights
Weight without packaging 460 g
Scope of supply
Delivery quantity in pieces 1; Content: 1x USB Hub 4, 10x plastic mounting clip, 1x female 2-
pin connector
Other
Merchandise Yes
Manufacturer name SIEMENS AG
Manufacturer's address Gleiwitzerstraße 555, 90475 Nuremberg, Germany
Target devices for access to the USB interface of a built-in device without having
to open the control cabinet, mounting on standard rail possible,
suitable for standard USB interfaces
Note: TP1500 Comfort Outdoor, TP700 Comfort Outdoor: Observe the
temperature range
Usable in the following products
● Product 1 6AV6642-*
● Product 2 6AV6643-0*
● Product 3 6AV6643-7BA00-*
● Product 4 6AV6643-7CD00-*
6AV6671-3AH00-0AX0 Subject to change without notice
Page 2/3 05/29/2020 © Copyright Siemens
● Product 5 6AV6643-7DD00-*
● Product 6 6AV6644-*
● Product 7 6AV6640-0CA11-*
● Product 8 6av2124-0*
● Product 9 6AV2124-1*
● Product 10 6AV2124-2*
● Product 11 6AV6643-8*
● Product 12 6AV2123-2*
● Product 13 6AV2128-3*
● Product 14 6AV2143-8GB50-0AA0
● Product 15 6AV2143-8JB50-0AA0
● Product 16 6AV2143-8MB50-0AA0
last modified: 05/28/2020
6AV6671-3AH00-0AX0 Subject to change without notice
Page 3/3 05/29/2020 © Copyright Siemens